

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14305/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2013 in PIL No.6/2013
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN MEDICAL ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 22/05/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to entertain this application and the
same stands dismissed.

However, the pending application of the respondent no.1-
College for the academic year 2013-14 shall be considered for
the next academic year i.e. 2014-15.

In view of the above, the special leave petition is also
disposed of.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (M.S. NEGI)
| COURT MASTER

|
|